LAW OFFICES OF

SOLTZ AND SHANKLAND

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION 1125 GRAND BOULEVARD SUITE 1506

KANSAS CITY, MISSOURI 64106

TELEPHONE (816) 474-5340 FACSIMILE (816) 474-5343 E-MAIL: sandspc@swbell.net

MAURICE B. SOLTZ

Missouri Public Service Commission

AUG 1 0 2004

RICHARD W. SHANKLAND

August 9, 2004

Secretary of The Public Service Commission P.O. Box 360 Jefferson City MO 65102-0360

Re: The Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission v. S.T. Ventures, L.L.C. Case No. SC-2004-0341

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith please find an original and nine copies of the Supplemental Response of Respondent S. T. Ventures, L.L.C. and an original and nine copies of the Affidavit of Gary A. Verhaeghe, manager of S.T. Ventures, L.L.C. Please file the originals and the copies and return a copy of each to me with a stamp or other acknowledgement that it has been received by you.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

Richard W. Shankland

RWS:ksa

CC: Dana K. Joyce, Associate General Counsel, Attorney for the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission, P.O. Box 360, Jefferson City MO 65102

John Coffman, Esq., Office of the Public Counsel, P.O. Box 7800, Jefferson City MO 65102

Enclosures

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI The Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission. Complainant, Case No. SC-2004-0341 v. S.T. Ventures, L.L.C., Respondent.

SUPPLEMENTAL RESPONSE OF RESPONDENT

COMES NOW Respondent, S.T. Ventures, L.L.C., the Respondent herein, and for its Supplemental Response to the Complaint of the Staff of the Missouri Public Service Commission filed in the above-captioned action, it states as follows:

- 1. In November of 2001, Gary A. Verhaeghe, manager of the Respondent, notified the Commission of the company's change of address in a telephone conversation with Mr. Jim Merciel, an Assistant Manager in the Engineering Department of the Commission.
- 2. The verified affidavit of Gary A. Verhaeghe concerning the notification to the Commission of the Respondent's change of address is filed with this supplemental response.

WHEREFORE, Respondent S.T. Ventures, L.L.C. prays the Complaint in this action be dismissed.

SOLTZ & SHANKLAND APC

Richard W. Shankland Missouri Bar No. 26065 1125 Grand Avenue

Suite 1506

Kansas City MO 64106 (816) 474-5340 FAX (816) 474-5343

Attorney for Respondent

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Dana K. Joyce
Associate General Counsel
Attorney for the Staff of the
Missouri Public Service Commission
P.O. Box 360
Jefferson City MO 65102

John Coffman Esq.
Office of the Public Counsel
P.O. Box 7800
Jefferson City MO 65102

Richard W. Shankland